RESOLUTION NO. 2001-25

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2001.

WHEREAS, General Fund expenditures have exceeded the estimated budget for the 00-01FY; and

WHEREAS, the building and contents insurance premium for the Courthouse should reflect $8,615 in the 00-01FY
budget; and

WHEREAS, the National Association of Counties membership dues increased from $579 to $586; and

WHEREAS, a vacant position was filled at the Weakley County Health Department after the passage of the 00-01FY
budget, the employee chose the Weakley County Health Insurance plan; and

WHEREAS, Weakley County’s autopsies and ambulances requests have significantly increased since the passage of the
00-01FY budget, an estimation of $10,000 is needed to complete the budget year.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled
in regular session on this the 16th day of January 2001 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County, General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund #101
Acct-Object Account Name Approved Budget Amended
Number Budget Amendment Budget
Undesignated Fund Balance
39000 Undesignated Fund Balance $174,775.69 $(13,635.00) $161,140.69
Estimated Expenditures
51800.502 Building & Contents Insurance 6,556.00 2,059.00 8,615.00
58400.320 Nat’l. Assn. of Counties 579.00 6.00 585.00
55110.207 Health Insurance -0- 1,570.00 1,570.00
55510310 Autopsies/Ambulances 15,000.00 10,000.00 25,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public
welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of The Weakley
Count ard Of County Commissioners:

= M
OWLEDGED AND APPROVED: WL ?Dowmovm;

C}ﬁnman Health, Educano(-/& Welfare Committee Chairman, Finance, Ways, & Means Comnittee
Motion made by Commissioner Salmon that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion secondedby ~ Commissioner Page

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion _carried by a vote of 19  Yeas, O Nays,
0 Passed and 1 Absent.

Attested: Approved:

el
Ron Gifford, County Executive

Pat Scarbrough, County Clerk-

HIS THE 16" DAY OF JANUARY, 2001.



